

05-15-2002

1-2403

JAN 24 2002



DATION FORM COVER SHEET ADEMARKS ONLY

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

102089613 ▼ To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) 1. Name of conveying party(ies): Name: Viskase Corporation The CIT Group/ Business Credit, Inc. Internal Address: Patent & Trademark Dept. Individual(s) Association Street Address: 625 Willowbrook Centre Parkway General Partnership Limited Partnership City: Willowbrook State: IL Zip. 60527 Corporation-State (New York) Other _____ Individual(s) citizenship__ Association_ Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Tes No General Partnership 3. Nature of conveyance: Limited Partnership _ Assignment ☐ Merger Corporation-State Pennsylvania Security Agreement Change of Name Other If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic Other Release of Security Interest representative designation is attached: Yes No
(Designations must be a separate document from assignment)
Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No Execution Date: 11-29-01 4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s) B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 75/623711 1,775,218 Additional number(s) attached Yes 🖵 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and 25 concerning document should be mailed: registrations involved: Name: Viskase Corporation Internal Address: Patent & Trademark Dept. Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account (ANY DEFICIENCIES Street Address: 625 Willowbrook Centre Parkway 8. Deposit account number: 22-0386 WILLOWBROOK IL60527 City:_ State:__ Zip:_ (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Donna Bobrowicz

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

02/08/2002 GTON11

00000115 220386

Name of Person Signing

75623711

01 FC:481 02 FC:482 40.00 CH 675.00 CH

SCHEDULE B TO GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST IN PATENTS, TRADEMARKS AND LICENSES BETWEEN

VISKASE CORPORATION and

THE CIT GROUP/BUSINESS CREDIT, INC.

US TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS:

VISFLEX	TRADEMARK
Plastic food casings	NATURE OF GOODS
75/623711	APPLICATION NUMBER
January 20, 1999	FILING DATE

US REGISTERED TRADEMARKS:

TRADEMARK	NATURE OF GOODS	REGISTRATION	REGISTRATION DATE
		NUMBER	
E-Z LOAD	Food casings	1,775,218	June 8, 1993
E-Z PEEL	Cellulose food casings	1,671,120	January 7, 1992
E-Z SMOKE	Liquid smoke fibrous food casings	1,243,660	June 28, 1983
E-Z SMOKE	Liquid smoke impregnated cellulosic food	1,308,994	December 11, 1984
	casings		
MP & DESIGN	Casings for meat, poultry and fish products	843,472	February 6, 1968
NOJAX	Cellulose food casings	417,447	October 30, 1945
NUCEL	Sausage casings and parts thereof	2,132,918	January 27, 1998
REELKASE	Fibrous reinforced cellulosic food casings	1,827,478	March 22, 1994
REELSMOKE	Fibrous reinforced cellulosic food casings	1,827,479	March 22, 1994

SCHEDULE B TO GRANT OF SECU; RITY INTEREST IN PATENTS, TRADEMARKS AND LICENSES BETWEEN

VISKASE CORPORATION AND

THE CIT GROUP/BUSINESS CREDIT, INC.

US REGISTERED TRADEMARKS:

July 30, 1940	379,873	Artificial sausage casings made of cellulose	ZEPHYR
	3	and packaging material	
June 6, 1950	525.848	Sheets made of plastic for use as wrapping	VISTEN
		and used as containers	
September 21, 1948	502,256	Tubing, casings and bags made of plastic	VISTEN
December 8, 1998	2,209,002	Food casing made of nylon	VISLON
February 23, 1999	2,225,539	Plastic food casing	VISFLEX
		casings, cellulose food casings	
June 23, 1987	1,444,068	Plastic bags for foods, fibrous food	VISKASE and DESIGN
June 23, 1987	1,444,069	Plastic bags for food	VISKASE
April 4, 1961	713,684	Meat packaging machines	TITE-WRAP
May 24, 1983	1,239,439	Food casing made of cellulose fibers	SNACKJAX
November 1, 1977	1,076,298	Machines for sizing, filling & closing food	SHIRMATIC
March 7, 1978	1,086,943	Food casings made of cellulose fibers	SHIRMATIC
January 9, 1996	1,946,715	Cellulosic film used as battery separators	SEPRA-CEL
July 23,1991	1,651,489	Cellulose food casings	SENTRY
August 13, 1991	1,653,667	Cellulose food casings	SENTINEL
October 28,1986	1,414,997	Fibrous reinforced cellulosic food casings	ROLLMATIC
	NUMBER		
REGISTRATION DATE	REGISTRATION	NATURE OF GOODS	TRADEMARK

TRADEMARK

REEL: 002505 FRAME: 0783

1.2405

JAN 24 2002

ORDATION FORM COVER SHEET RADEMARKS ONLY

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

<u> </u>
ks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Internal Address: Patent & Trademark Dept.
Street Address: 625 Willowbrook Centre Parkwa
City: State: IL Zip: 60527
Individual(s) citizenship
Association
No General Partnership
Limited Partnership
Corporation-StatePennsylvania
ne Other
If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached:
(Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
B. Trademark Registration No.(s)
1,775,218
s) attached 🔼 Yes 🗔 No
6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$_715.00
- L _
Enclosed
Authorized to be charged to deposit account (ANY PERICE JCIES)
kway8. Deposit account number:
22–0386
-
(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
JSE THIS SPACE
formation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true
5/ / /
Belrace ulbalas
11/2/10/

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:
Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments
Washington, D.C. 20231

02/08/2002 GTON11 00000115 220386 75623711

01 FC:481 \02 FC:482 40.00 CH 675.00 CH

PATENT RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

WHEREAS, Viskase Corporation, a Pennsylvania corporation ("Assignor") did execute and deliver to the CIT Group/Business Credit, Inc., as Agent ("Assignee") a certain Grant of Security Interest in Intellectual Property (the "Agreement"); and

WHEREAS, the Agreement is recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office at Reel 001919, Frame 0092 with respect to certain United States Trademarks as set forth on the schedule attached hereto and thereto (collectively the "Intellectual Property"); and

WHEREAS the Agreement provided a collateral security interest in the Intellectual Property for certain loans made by Assignee to Assignor and such loans have been fully paid and satisfied;

NOW THERFORE, for and in consideration of the premises and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignee does hereby terminate its security interest and, without representation or warranty, hereby assigns, sells and transfers unto Assignor its entire right, title and interest in and to the Intellectual Property, together with that part of the goodwill of its business connected with the use of and symbolized by the Intellectual Property, and does hereby further cancel and terminate the Agreement, declare the same null and void, of no further force and effect, and further states that Assignee has no further or continuing right, title or interest in or to any of the Intellectual Property.

SIGNED and EFFI	ECTIVE th	is 2914 day of 100	vem <i>ber</i> , 2001.	
		THE CIT GROUP/ as Agent	BUSINESS CREDIT, INC.	
		By: R	velle.	
		Name:	Robert W. Agler	
		Title:	Vice President	
STATE OF ILLINOIS)		•	
COUNTY OF COOK	Ć			

This instrument was acknowledged before me on North 29, 2001 by Robert W. Agler, a Vice President of The CIT Group/Business Credit, Inc., a New York corporation, on behalf of said corporation for the uses and purposes set forth herein.

OFFICIAL SEAL
MARIAN J WALLIS
MOTARY Public, STATE OF ILLINOIS
MY COMMISSION EXPRESSION/10/05

SCHEDULE TO PATENT RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

SCHEDULE C TO GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST IN PATENTS, TRADEMARKS AND LICENSES between VISKASE CORPORATION and THE CIT GROUP/BUSINESS CREDIT, INC.

U.S. LICENSES

Cross License Agreement, dated September 23, 1994, by and between Courtaulds Fibres (Holdings) Limited and Viskase Corporation.

Agreement, dated March 31, 1994, by and between Viskase Corporation and American National Can Company.

Cross-License Agreement, dated March 27, 1996, by and between W.R. Grace & Co.-Conn. and Viskase Corporation.

6029507_1

SCHEDULE D TO GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST IN INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY between VISKASE CORPORATION and THE CIT GROUP/BUSINESS CREDIT, INC.

COPYRIGHTS

NONE

VPCHI01/#485897.3

RECORDED: 01/24/2002